APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

AARYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2730641
25411

320-321, OM VIHAR, PHASE-I, METRO PILLAR NO. 706, UTTAM
NAGAR, WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110059

IMRAN
M.Com, B.Ed.
25411 @cbseshiksha.in

8766345664

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/CBSE%Z20Affiliation%20(2021-2026).pdf

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/SOCIETY %20REG %20&%20MEMORANDUM.pdf

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/NO%200BJECTION%20FROM%20DDE.pdf

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/Recognition%20DDE%20%20Certificate.pdf

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/BUILDING%200R%20STRUCTURE%20SAFETY%202025.pdf

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/FIRE%20SAFETY%202025.pdf

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/SELF%20CERTIFICATION_digital%20sign.pdf

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/WATER%20TEST%20%202025.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26_digitalsign.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/Academic%20calendar_2025.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/List%200f%20Managing%20Committee_2025.pdf
COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/List%200f%20PTA%20MEMBERS_2025.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/CBSE%20RESULT%20PAST%20THREE%20YEARS.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL IMRAN
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 73
PGT 24
TGT 29
PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 40:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR DEEPAK
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER KAINAT ANJUM AND SUMITA SHARMA

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 88 86 97.7 ONE STUDENT GOT COMPARTMENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 176 152 86 NINE CANDIDATES PASSED AFTER
COMPARTMENT EXAM



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

4180
60 & 40

09 & 62

YES
04
04

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=u1zGgZWxDB0

Deepika Rani PGT M.Sc, B.Ed.

KIRAN BEHL NTT Graduate

PREETI KUMARI PRT B.A.

SARITA DEVI PRT B.A.

SONIA PRT B.A.

NEHA SINGLA PRT INTERMEDIATE
MADHU PGT Graduation

DEEPAK SPECIAL EDUCATOR Graduation
BALJEET KAUR PGT POST GRADUATION
DEEPAK GAHLOT PET Graduation

GAURAV CHHIKARA PGT POST GRADUATION
SANJEEV SHARMA PGT POST GRADUATION
USHA RANI MAHAPATRA TGT GRADUATION

NIDHI KHATRI TGT B.A.

RUBY PET B.A.

SANJEET RANI PRT INTERMEDIATE
RAJEEV SINGHLA OTHER 12

NARESH KUMAR OTHER B.COM

RAJNI MALHOTRA TGT M.A.

IMRAN PRINCIPAL M.COM

SHIVANI NEGI TGT B.COM

SUMITA SHARMA TGT M.A.



23
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

JITENDRA KUMAR VISHWAKARMA

SAHIL MALIK

DEEPA RANI MITTAL

ANJU BALA CHADA

NEHA KUMARI

VINITA JUYAL

GARIMA SUNDRIYAL

DAIZY RANI

MEENU CHOPRA

EKTA SHUKLA

JYOTI MOHAN

RICHA SHARMA

RONAK KHATOON

RUBY SHARMA

SANDHYA SINGH

RAKESH KR. MISHRA

PIRITI SRIVASTAVA

HIMANSHU KAPOOR

ISHIKA SHARMA

KIRTI

MEENAXI MAMGAIN

SHARUKH KHAN

ABHISHEK SINGH

PRIYA DWIVEDI

PRACHI VATS

HARSHA PORUS

RITIK BANSAL

DINESH KUMAR

AKSHAY RANA

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

NEETU

PRIYANKA TANEJA

VANSHIKA

VISHAL PATHAK

RUCHI GUPTA

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

GUESTTEACHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MCA

B.PE.D

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
M.A. ENGLISH
M.SC.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.COM.

M.A.

M.A. HISTORY

M.A. ECONOMICS
M.P.ED.

M.SC. BIOTECHNOLOGY
M.A. ENGLISH

M.A. ENGLISH

M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE
BCA

B.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

M.COM

B.A. ENGLISH (H)
M.A. ENGLISH

M.COM.
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59
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

POOJA AUMERIA

PRIYANKA DIWAKAR

PRIYANKA GUPTA

TEENA SHARMA

ADITI MOR

TINA

MUKESH BALA

SHALINI GABA

SONIA SACHDEVA

CHANDANA BARUA

VASIM SAIFI

KALPANA SINHA

AMANULLAH

SUMIT RATHOUR

NEERAJ

BABITA DOGRA

BHAVYA ARORA

UJALA PANDEY

ISHA CHUGH

KAINAT ANJUM

SAKSHI SINGH

BHAVIKA SACHDEVA

SHRINKHLA

SUMAN SHARMA

DIPTI

RANBIR SINGH

SHIVANI VERMA

KARUNA TEWATIA

KIRAN

PAYAL DHAWAN

SANDHYA MAGGO

RAJNI SHARMA

SHALU CHANDHOK

GEETIKA SHARMA

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

GUESTTEACHER

OTHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.COM.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A. HINDI

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.TECH.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

Xl

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.






