APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AARYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730641
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	25411
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	320-321, OM VIHAR, PHASE-I, METRO PILLAR NO. 706, UTTAM NAGAR, WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110059
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	IMRAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	25411@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8766345664

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/CBSE%20Affiliation%20(2021-2026).pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/SOCIETY%20REG%20&%20MEMORANDUM.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/NO%20OBJECTION%20FROM%20DDE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/Recognition%20DDE%20%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/BUILDING%20OR%20STRUCTURE%20SAFETY%202025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/FIRE%20SAFETY%202025.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/SELF%20CERTIFICATION_digital%20sign.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/WATER%20TEST%20%202025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26_digitalsign.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/Academic%20calendar_2025.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/List%20of%20Managing%20Committee_2025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/List%20of%20PTA%20MEMBERS_2025.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.aisdelhi.edu.in/pdf/CBSE%20RESULT%20PAST%20THREE%20YEARS.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	IMRAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	73
	PGT	24
	TGT	29
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	DEEPAK
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	KAINAT ANJUM AND SUMITA SHARMA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	88	86	97.7	ONE STUDENT GOT COMPARTMENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	176	152	86	NINE CANDIDATES PASSED AFTER COMPARTMENT EXAM

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4180
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 40
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	09 & 62
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	04
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	04
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=u1zGgZWxDB0

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Deepika Rani	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed.
2	KIRAN BEHL	NTT	Graduate
3	PREETI KUMARI	PRT	B.A.
4	SARITA DEVI	PRT	B.A.
5	SONIA	PRT	B.A.
6	NEHA SINGLA	PRT	INTERMEDIATE
7	MADHU	PGT	Graduation
8	DEEPAK	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Graduation
9	BALJEET KAUR	PGT	POST GRADUATION
10	DEEPAK GAHLOT	PET	Graduation
11	GAURAV CHHIKARA	PGT	POST GRADUATION
12	SANJEEV SHARMA	PGT	POST GRADUATION
13	USHA RANI MAHAPATRA	TGT	GRADUATION
14	NIDHI KHATRI	TGT	B.A.
15	RUBY	PET	B.A.
16	SANJEET RANI	PRT	INTERMEDIATE
17	RAJEEV SINGHLA	OTHER	12
18	NARESH KUMAR	OTHER	B.COM
19	RAJNI MALHOTRA	TGT	M.A.
20	IMRAN	PRINCIPAL	M.COM
21	SHIVANI NEGI	TGT	B.COM
22	SUMITA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.

23	JITENDRA KUMAR VISHWAKARMA	тдт	MCA
24	SAHIL MALIK	PTI	B.PE.D
25	DEEPA RANI MITTAL	тдт	M.A.
26	ANJU BALA CHADA	тдт	M.A.
27	NEHA KUMARI	PGT	M.Sc.
28	VINITA JUYAL	PGT	M.A.
29	GARIMA SUNDRIYAL	PGT	M.A.
30	DAIZY RANI	TGT	M.A.
31	MEENU CHOPRA	TGT	B.A.
32	EKTA SHUKLA	TGT	B.A.
33	JYOTI MOHAN	NTT	B.A.
34	RICHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
35	RONAK KHATOON	TGT	POST GRADUATION
36	RUBY SHARMA	тдт	POST GRADUATION
37	SANDHYA SINGH	PGT	M.A. ENGLISH
38	RAKESH KR. MISHRA	GUESTTEACHER	M.SC.
39	PIRITI SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.SC.
40	HIMANSHU KAPOOR	PGT	M.SC.
41	ISHIKA SHARMA	PGT	M.COM.
42	KIRTI	PGT	M.A.
43	MEENAXI MAMGAIN	PGT	M.A. HISTORY
44	SHARUKH KHAN	PGT	M.A. ECONOMICS
45	ABHISHEK SINGH	PET	M.P.ED.
46	PRIYA DWIVEDI	GUESTTEACHER	M.SC. BIOTECHNOLOGY
47	PRACHI VATS	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
48	HARSHA PORUS	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
49	RITIK BANSAL	TGT	M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE
50	DINESH KUMAR	TGT	BCA
51	AKSHAY RANA	TGT	B.SC.
52	MEENAKSHI SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
53	NEETU	TGT	B.A.
54	PRIYANKA TANEJA	TGT	M.COM
55	VANSHIKA	TGT	B.A. ENGLISH (H)
56	VISHAL PATHAK	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
57	RUCHI GUPTA	TGT	M.COM.

58	POOJA AJMERIA	TGT	M.COM.
59	PRIYANKA DIWAKAR	PRT	M.A.
60	PRIYANKA GUPTA	PRT	M.A.
61	TEENA SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
62	ADITI MOR	PRT	B.A.
63	TINA	PRT	B.A.
64	MUKESH BALA	PRT	B.A.
65	SHALINI GABA	PRT	M.A.
66	SONIA SACHDEVA	TGT	M.A. HINDI
67	CHANDANA BARUA	NTT	B.A.
68	VASIM SAIFI	GUESTTEACHER	M.A.
69	KALPANA SINHA	OTHER	B.A.
70	AMANULLAH	GUESTTEACHER	M.A.
71	SUMIT RATHOUR	GUESTTEACHER	B.TECH.
72	NEERAJ	OTHER	B.A.
73	BABITA DOGRA	OTHER	B.A.
74	BHAVYA ARORA	OTHER	B.A.
75	UJALA PANDEY	OTHER	B.A.
76	ISHA CHUGH	OTHER	B.A.
77	KAINAT ANJUM	OTHER	B.A.
78	SAKSHI SINGH	OTHER	B.A.
79	BHAVIKA SACHDEVA	OTHER	B.A.
80	SHRINKHLA	OTHER	B.A.
81	SUMAN SHARMA	OTHER	B.A.
82	DIPTI	OTHER	B.A.
83	RANBIR SINGH	OTHER	XII
84	SHIVANI VERMA	OTHER	B.A.
85	KARUNA TEWATIA	OTHER	B.A.
86	KIRAN	OTHER	B.A.
87	PAYAL DHAWAN	OTHER	B.A.
88	SANDHYA MAGGO	OTHER	B.A.
89	RAJNI SHARMA	OTHER	B.A.
90	SHALU CHANDHOK	OTHER	B.A.
91	GEETIKA SHARMA	OTHER	B.A.